The Provider shall purchase and maintain in full force and effect at all times during the 
term of this Agreement all appropriate policies of insurance, specifically including Liability 
Insurance as follows:   

Professional Liability: Limits in the sum of One Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand 
($1,250,000.00) Dollars of coverage per claim and Three Million ($3,000,000.00) Dollars 
of aggregate coverage; 

General Liability: Limits as set forth below:  

$ 2,000,000 Each Claim Limit 

$ 2,000,000 General Aggregate 
$ 2,000,000 Products/Completed Operations Aggregate